Whistle Blower:

Whistle Blower can report his/her concerns directly send to Head of Internal & Control Division, The Bank of Khyber, The contact details are as under:

Head of Compliance & Internal Control Division **Email**: <u>cco@bok.com.pk</u> **Cell #** +92-0300-8503038 **Office**: +92-91-5278039

Head Office The Bank of Khyber 34-The Mall, 8th Floor, State Life Building, Peshawar Cantt.

Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA)

The Bank of Khyber has successfully registered with the US–IRS, as a Participating Foreign Financial Institution. Our GIIN is EQ9QPJ.99999.SL.586. We are fully compliant with FATCA regulations in accordance with the directives of the State Bank of Pakistan. Please contact our Compliance Head for all queries on FATCA related matters.

W8-BEN-E Form of The Bank of Khyber (Link)